



The School with a difference

PRESTIGE PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE



PRESTIGE VIHAR, SCH.NO.74-C SECTOR-D VIJAY NAGAR INDORE-10 (M.P.)

Phone: 0731-4016666, 4016625 web: www.prestigeschool.org E-mail: info@prestigeschool.org

ATAL INNOVATION MISSION

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES APPLICABLE TO PRE-NURSERY (2026-27)

ADMISSION FEE	15000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Non Refundable)
CAUTION MONEY	5000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Refundable)
REGISTRATION FEE	1000	One Time Payment at the time of Registration (Non Refundable)
SESSION FEE <small>[Tuition Fee, Activity, etc.]</small>	30000	This does not include transport charges, which are optional.
TOTAL	51000	(RUPEES IN WORDS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND ONLY)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I	II	III	IV	
	01.04.26 To 15.04.26	01.07.26 To 15.07.26	01.10.26 To 15.10.26	01.01.27 To 15.01.27	

NEW ADMISSION <small>[ADMISSION FEE+ CAUTION MONEY + REGISTRATION FEE+INSTALLMENTS]</small>	21000	10000	10000	10000	51000
---	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

LATE FEE	Rs. 10/- Per day will be charged after the due date
-----------------	--

Fee Deposit Rules & Regulations

- Fee Payment Schedule:** Parents/guardians are required to deposit the school fee as per the prescribed fee structure and within the due date mentioned in the fee chart.
- Late Fee Charges:** In case the fee is not deposited by the due date, a late fee of **₹10/- per day** shall be applicable. The responsibility for payment of the late fee shall rest with the parents/guardians.
- Accepted Payment Modes:** The fee may be paid through online banking, UPI, demand draft, cheque, or in cash at the school office, as per school policy.
- Cheque Clearance Policy:** If the fee is paid through cheque, the receipt shall be considered valid only after successful clearance of the cheque. In case the cheque is dishonoured due to insufficient funds or any other reason, a penalty as decided by the school shall be levied, and future payments may be required to be made in cash or through online transfer.
- Receipt & Payment Proof:** Parents/guardians must obtain the official receipt from the school for every payment made or ensure confirmation of successful online transactions.
- Transport Facility:** The transport facility is optional and chargeable.
 - Terms of Transport Facility:** The transport facility shall be provided only from and to the residential address mentioned in the application form. In case of any change of address, the facility shall be subject to availability on existing routes and seating capacity in the vehicle operating on that route.
 - No Doorstep Service Guarantee:** The school does not guarantee doorstep pick-up and drop-off for every student.
- Withdrawal After Admission:** In case of admission cancellation, the fee refund shall be made as per the school policy. In special circumstances, the decision of the management shall be final.
- Rebate on Lump Sum Session Fee:** If the lump sum session fee is deposited in advance on or before **15th April 2026**, a rebate of **5%** on the session fee shall be applicable. The transport fee is not included in the session fee and shall not be eligible for any rebate. No concession shall be granted after the said date, and the fee shall be deposited strictly as per the prescribed fee schedule.
- Fee Concession:** Any fee concession shall be granted strictly on the basis of prescribed eligibility criteria and only with prior approval of the school management.
- Rights Reserved:** All rights are reserved with the Management.



The School with a difference

PRESTIGE PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE



PRESTIGE VIHAR, SCH.NO.74-C SECTOR-D VIJAY NAGAR INDORE-10 (M.P.)

Ph: 0731-4016666, 4016625 web: www.prestigeschool.org E-mail: info@prestigeschool.org

ATAL INNOVATION MISSION

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES APPLICABLE TO NURSERY To KG-II (2026-27)

ADMISSION FEE	16500	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Non Refundable)
CAUTION MONEY	11000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Refundable)
REGISTRATION FEE	1000	One Time Payment at the time of Registration (Non Refundable)
SESSION FEE <small>[Tuition Fee, Lunch Fee, Exam, Sports, etc.]</small>	72850	This does not include transport charges, which are optional.
TOTAL	101350	(RUPEES IN WORDS ONE LAKH ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I	II	III	IV	
	01.04.26 To 15.04.26	01.07.26 To 15.07.26	01.10.26 To 15.10.26	01.01.27 To 15.01.27	
NEW ADMISSION <small>[ADMISSION FEE+ CAUTION MONEY + REGISTRATION FEE+INSTALLMENTS]</small>	35785	21855	21855	21855	101350
REGULAR (EXISTING) STUDENTS	18220	18210	18210	18210	72850
TRANSPORT CHARGES ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I	II	III	IV	
	2750	8250	8250	8250	27500

LATE FEE	Rs. 10/- Per day will be charged after the due date
-----------------	--

Fee Deposit Rules & Regulations

- Fee Payment Schedule:** Parents/guardians are required to deposit the school fee as per the prescribed fee structure and within the due date mentioned in the fee chart.
- Late Fee Charges:** In case the fee is not deposited by the due date, a late fee of **₹10/- per day** shall be applicable. The responsibility for payment of the late fee shall rest with the parents/guardians.
- Accepted Payment Modes:** The fee may be paid through online banking, UPI, demand draft, cheque, or in cash at the school office, as per school policy.
- Cheque Clearance Policy:** If the fee is paid through cheque, the receipt shall be considered valid only after successful clearance of the cheque. In case the cheque is dishonoured due to insufficient funds or any other reason, a penalty as decided by the school shall be levied, and future payments may be required to be made in cash or through online transfer.
- Receipt & Payment Proof:** Parents/guardians must obtain the official receipt from the school for every payment made or ensure confirmation of successful online transactions.
- Transport Facility:** The transport facility is optional and chargeable.
 - Terms of Transport Facility:** The transport facility shall be provided only from and to the residential address mentioned in the application form. In case of any change of address, the facility shall be subject to availability on existing routes and seating capacity in the vehicle operating on that route.
 - No Doorstep Service Guarantee:** The school does not guarantee doorstep pick-up and drop-off for every student.
- Withdrawal After Admission:** In case of admission cancellation, the fee refund shall be made as per the school policy. In special circumstances, the decision of the management shall be final.
- Rebate on Lump Sum Session Fee:** If the lump sum session fee is deposited in advance on or before **15th April 2026**, a rebate of **5%** on the session fee shall be applicable. The transport fee is not included in the session fee and shall not be eligible for any rebate. No concession shall be granted after the said date, and the fee shall be deposited strictly as per the prescribed fee schedule.
- Fee Concession:** Any fee concession shall be granted strictly on the basis of prescribed eligibility criteria and only with prior approval of the school management.
- Rights Reserved:** All rights are reserved with the Management.



The School with a difference

PRESTIGE PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE



Prestige Vihar, Sch.No.74-C Sec. D Vijay Nagar Indore-10 (M.P.)

Phone: 0731-4016666, 4016625 web. www.prestigeschool.org E-mail- info@prestigeschool.org

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES APPLICABLE TO I-V (2026-27)

ADMISSION FEE	22000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Non Refundable)
CAUTION MONEY	11000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Refundable)
REGISTRATION FEE	1000	One Time Payment at the time of Registration (Non Refundable)
SESSION FEE <small>[Tuition Fee, Lunch Fee, Exam, Sports, etc.]</small>	92800	This does not include transport charges, which are optional.
TOTAL	126800	(RUPEES IN WORDS ONE LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I 01.04.26 To 15.04.26	II 01.07.26 To 15.07.26	III 01.10.26 To 15.10.26	IV 01.01.27 To 15.01.27	
NEW ADMISSION <small>ADMISSION FEE+ CAUTION MONEY + REGISTRATION FEE+INSTALLMENTS]</small>	42800	28000	28000	28000	126800
REGULAR (EXISTING) STUDENTS	23200	23200	23200	23200	92800

TRANSPORT CHARGES ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I 2750	II 8250	III 8250	IV 8250	
LATE FEE	Rs. 10/- Per day will be charged after the due date				

Fee Deposit Rules & Regulations

- Fee Payment Schedule:** Parents/guardians are required to deposit the school fee as per the prescribed fee structure and within the due date mentioned in the fee chart.
- Late Fee Charges:** In case the fee is not deposited by the due date, a late fee of **₹10/- per day** shall be applicable. The responsibility for payment of the late fee shall rest with the parents/guardians.
- Accepted Payment Modes:** The fee may be paid through online banking, UPI, demand draft, cheque, or in cash at the school office, as per school policy.
- Cheque Clearance Policy:** If the fee is paid through cheque, the receipt shall be considered valid only after successful clearance of the cheque. In case the cheque is dishonoured due to insufficient funds or any other reason, a penalty as decided by the school shall be levied, and future payments may be required to be made in cash or through online transfer.
- Receipt & Payment Proof:** Parents/guardians must obtain the official receipt from the school for every payment made or ensure confirmation of successful online transactions.
- Transport Facility:** The transport facility is optional and chargeable.
 - Terms of Transport Facility:** The transport facility shall be provided only from and to the residential address mentioned in the application form. In case of any change of address, the facility shall be subject to availability on existing routes and seating capacity in the vehicle operating on that route.
 - No Doorstep Service Guarantee:** The school does not guarantee doorstep pick-up and drop-off for every student.
- Withdrawal After Admission:** In case of admission cancellation, the fee refund shall be made as per the school policy. In special circumstances, the decision of the management shall be final.
- Rebate on Lump Sum Session Fee:** If the lump sum session fee is deposited in advance on or before **15th April 2026**, a rebate of **5%** on the session fee shall be applicable. The transport fee is not included in the session fee and shall not be eligible for any rebate. No concession shall be granted after the said date, and the fee shall be deposited strictly as per the prescribed fee schedule.
- Fee Concession:** Any fee concession shall be granted strictly on the basis of prescribed eligibility criteria and only with prior approval of the school management.
- Rights Reserved:** All rights are reserved with the Management.



PRESTIGE PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE



Prestige Vihar, Sch.No.74-C Sec. D Vijay Nagar Indore-10 (M.P.)

Ph: 0731-4016666, 4016625 web. www.prestigeschool.org E-mail- info@prestigeschool.org

ATAL INNOVATION MISSION

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES APPLICABLE TO VI-VIII (2026-27)

ADMISSION FEE	22000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Non Refundable)
CAUTION MONEY	11000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Refundable)
REGISTRATION FEE	1000	One Time Payment at the time of Registration (Non Refundable)
SESSION FEE <small>[Tuition Fee, Lunch Fee, Lab, Exam, Sports, etc.]</small>	108100	This does not include transport charges, which are optional.
TOTAL	142100	(RUPEES IN WORDS ONE LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONLY)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I 01.04.26 To 15.04.26	II 01.07.26 To 15.07.26	III 01.10.26 To 15.10.26	IV 01.01.27 To 15.01.27	
NEW ADMISSION <small>ADMISSION FEE+ CAUTION MONEY + REGISTRATION FEE+INSTALLMENTS]</small>	52100	30000	30000	30000	142100
REGULAR (EXISTING) STUDENTS	27025	27025	27025	27025	108100
TRANSPORT CHARGES ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I 2750	II 8250	III 8250	IV 8250	
					27500

LATE FEE	Rs. 10/- Per day will be charged after the due date
Fee Deposit Rules & Regulations	
1. Fee Payment Schedule: Parents/guardians are required to deposit the school fee as per the prescribed fee structure and within the due date mentioned in the fee chart.	
2. Late Fee Charges: In case the fee is not deposited by the due date, a late fee of ₹10/- per day shall be applicable. The responsibility for payment of the late fee shall rest with the parents/guardians.	
3. Accepted Payment Modes: The fee may be paid through online banking, UPI, demand draft, cheque, or in cash at the school office, as per school policy.	
4. Cheque Clearance Policy: If the fee is paid through cheque, the receipt shall be considered valid only after successful clearance of the cheque. In case the cheque is dishonoured due to insufficient funds or any other reason, a penalty as decided by the school shall be levied, and future payments may be required to be made in cash or through online transfer.	
5. Receipt & Payment Proof: Parents/guardians must obtain the official receipt from the school for every payment made or ensure confirmation of successful online transactions.	
6. Transport Facility: The transport facility is optional and chargeable. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) Terms of Transport Facility: The transport facility shall be provided only from and to the residential address mentioned in the application form. In case of any change of address, the facility shall be subject to availability on existing routes and seating capacity in the vehicle operating on that route. b) No Doorstep Service Guarantee: The school does not guarantee doorstep pick-up and drop-off for every student. 	
7. Withdrawal After Admission: In case of admission cancellation, the fee refund shall be made as per the school policy. In special circumstances, the decision of the management shall be final.	
8. Rebate on Lump Sum Session Fee: If the lump sum session fee is deposited in advance on or before 15th April 2026 , a rebate of 5% on the session fee shall be applicable. The transport fee is not included in the session fee and shall not be eligible for any rebate. No concession shall be granted after the said date, and the fee shall be deposited strictly as per the prescribed fee schedule.	
9. Fee Concession: Any fee concession shall be granted strictly on the basis of prescribed eligibility criteria and only with prior approval of the school management.	
10. Rights Reserved: All rights are reserved with the Management.	



PRESTIGE PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE



Prestige Vihar, Sch.No.74-C Sec. D Vijay Nagar Indore-10 (M.P.)

Ph: 0731-4016666, 4016625 web. www.prestigeschool.org E-mail- info@prestigeschool.org

ATAL INNOVATION MISSION

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES APPLICABLE TO IX-XII (2026-27)

ADMISSION FEE	27500	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Non Refundable)
CAUTION MONEY	11000	One Time Payment at the time of admission (Refundable)
REGISTRATION FEE	1000	One Time Payment at the time of Registration (Non Refundable)
SESSION FEE <small>[Tuition Fee, Lunch Fee, Lab, Exam, Sports, etc.]</small>	124200	This does not include transport charges, which are optional.
TOTAL	163700	(RUPEES IN WORDS ONE LAKH SIXTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY)

PAYMENT SCHEDEULE ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I 01.04.26 To 15.04.26	II 01.07.26 To 15.07.26	III 01.10.26 To 15.10.26	IV 01.01.27 To 15.01.27	
NEW ADMISSION <small>ADMISSION FEE+ CAUTION MONEY + REGISTRATION FEE+INSTALLMENTS]</small>	58700	35000	35000	35000	163700
REGULAR (EXISTING) STUDENTS	31050	31050	31050	31050	124200
TRANSPORT CHARGES ➔	APR-26	JULY-26	OCT-26	JAN-27	TOTAL
	I 2750	II 8250	III 8250	IV 8250	
					27500

LATE FEE	Rs. 10/- Per day will be charged after the due date
Fee Deposit Rules & Regulations	
1. Fee Payment Schedule: Parents/guardians are required to deposit the school fee as per the prescribed fee structure and within the due date mentioned in the fee chart.	
2. Late Fee Charges: In case the fee is not deposited by the due date, a late fee of ₹10/- per day shall be applicable. The responsibility for payment of the late fee shall rest with the parents/guardians.	
3. Accepted Payment Modes: The fee may be paid through online banking, UPI, demand draft, cheque, or in cash at the school office, as per school policy.	
4. Cheque Clearance Policy: If the fee is paid through cheque, the receipt shall be considered valid only after successful clearance of the cheque. In case the cheque is dishonoured due to insufficient funds or any other reason, a penalty as decided by the school shall be levied, and future payments may be required to be made in cash or through online transfer.	
5. Receipt & Payment Proof: Parents/guardians must obtain the official receipt from the school for every payment made or ensure confirmation of successful online transactions.	
6. Transport Facility: The transport facility is optional and chargeable.	
a) Terms of Transport Facility: The transport facility shall be provided only from and to the residential address mentioned in the application form. In case of any change of address, the facility shall be subject to availability on existing routes and seating capacity in the vehicle operating on that route.	
b) No Doorstep Service Guarantee: The school does not guarantee doorstep pick-up and drop-off for every student.	
7. Withdrawal After Admission: In case of admission cancellation, the fee refund shall be made as per the school policy. In special circumstances, the decision of the management shall be final.	
8. Rebate on Lump Sum Session Fee: If the lump sum session fee is deposited in advance on or before 15th April 2026 , a rebate of 5% on the session fee shall be applicable. The transport fee is not included in the session fee and shall not be eligible for any rebate. No concession shall be granted after the said date, and the fee shall be deposited strictly as per the prescribed fee schedule.	
9. Fee Concession: Any fee concession shall be granted strictly on the basis of prescribed eligibility criteria and only with prior approval of the school management.	
10. Rights Reserved: All rights are reserved with the Management.	